Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xenetech, Inc.		08/20/2006	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Directed Electronics, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA DEI Headquarters, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Viper Way	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086979	VIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)599-1389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(760) 598-6200 #1298 Phone: Email: christie.biggs@directed.com Correspondent Name: DEI Headquarters, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Viper Way

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Biggs	
Signature:	//CRYSTAL BIGGS//	
Date:	07/03/2007	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0037**

900080981

source=Trademark Assignment 3086979#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0038

Trademark Assignment

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned XENETECH, INC., a Louisiana corporation, (herein referred to as "Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC., also known as DEI HEADQUARTERS, INC., a Florida corporation, with an address of One Viper Way, Vista, California 92081 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), all right, title and interest held separately or jointly, in and to U.S Trademark Registration No. 3086979, including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of Trademark Registration number 3086979 (herein "Trademark") and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other documents bearing on the Trademark.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successor and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Xenetech, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

Title: $\frac{PRESIDENT}{8/20/06}$

TRADEMARK